| <sup>NE</sup> 22243   | MTC #24533-DN PERSONAL  | REPRESENTATIVE'S DEED  | Vol. <u>mgo Pago</u>   | 22149   |
|---|---|--|--|---|
| etween George   | CNTURE Made this 30th<br>Cross and Mattie Green   | day of   |  |   |
| Leslie  | qualified and acting personal re<br>rne, who took title as Ot:<br>. Northcutt and Norma V<br>he second party; WITNESSETH  | presentative of the est<br>La Osburn, dece<br>Northcutt, hus   | tate ofOtis.Hazen.Os<br>ased, hereinafter called th  | e first party, and  |
| For value re<br>first party has gran<br>the said second par<br>the said deceased a<br>ceased by operation | ceived and the consideration here<br>ted, bargained, sold and conveyed<br>ty and second party's heirs, succe<br>t the time of decedent's death, are<br>of the law or otherwise may have<br>th | einafter stated, the r<br>d, and by these prese<br>ssors-in-interest and<br>d all the right, title<br>thereafter acoujred                      | nts does grant, bargain, sel<br>assigns all the estate, rigi<br>and interest that the said<br>in that certain real prope | and convey unto<br>ht and interest of<br>estate of said de- |
|   |   |  |  |   |
|   |   | e e de la Angle de la Serie<br>De la Martín de la Serie de |  |   |
| SEE LEGAL DESC  | RIPTION ON REVERSE OF WHI   | CH IS MADE A PAR   | T HEREOF BY THIS REI   | FERENCE   |
|   |   |  |  |   |
|   |   |  |  |   |
|   |   |  |  |   |
|   | (IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT.   | CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON F  |  |   |
| TO HAVE A<br>d assigns forever.   | ND TO HOLD the same unto the  |  | -  | cessors-in-interest   |
| The true and  | l actual consideration paid for th<br>संस्कृतसंसरम्भरस्य क्रम्स्स्ट्र्स्<br>संस्कृतम्बर्ग्स्  | is transfer, stated in<br>XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX   | terms of dollars, is \$<br>*******************************   | 40.,000.00  |
| IN WITNES   | S WHEREOF, the said first part<br>to be signed and its seal affixed   | ty has executed this<br>by an offjeer or othe  | instrument; if first party is<br>r person duly authorized a  | s a corporation, it<br>to do so by order                    |
| of its board of direc   | tors.<br>NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY 1  | Hause  | Bus  |   |
| RIBED IN THIS INSTRU<br>E LAWS AND REGUL<br>IIS INSTRUMENT, THE<br>OPERTY SHOULD CH                       | MENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LA<br>VIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTI<br>PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO T<br>ECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY<br>ARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.                | ND GEORGE Cross<br>NG ALLA<br>OR Mattle Green  | , Co-Personal Repres   | entative  |
| TE—The sentance between   | the symbols (), if not applicable, should be delet  |  |  | .uDeceasea.   |
|   |   |  | ) 55   |   |
|   | STATE OF OREGON, Cour<br>This instrument was a<br>George Cross, Co-P<br>byMattle Green, Co-P<br>This instrument was a   | cknowledged before<br>ersonal Represen<br>ersonal Represen   | me on OCHOBIN<br>tative and<br>tative<br>me on   | <u>30</u> , 1990;   |
|   | byas  | cknowledged belole   | me on  |   |
|   | of  | Arita  |  | •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••                     |
|   | DANA M. NI<br>NOTARY PUBLIC<br>My Commission Expires  | C-OREGON   | Notary .   | Public for Oregon   |
| Estate of Otis  |   |  | STATE OF OREGON  | , )   |
| 3614 Summers L<br>Klamath Falls,  | DR 97603  |  | County of  | \$ss.   |
|   | thcutt & Norma V. Northcu   | 111  | I certify that the ment was received for   | ne within instru-<br>r record on the                        |
| lamath Falls,   |   |  | day of<br>at o'clęck   | M., and recorded  |
|   |   | SPACE RESERVED<br>FOR<br>RECORDER'S USE  | in book/reel/volume N<br>pageor a  | o on  |
| er recording return to:   | hcutt & Norma V. Norther  |  | ment/microfilm/recepti   |   |
| er recording return to:<br>Seslie E. Nort<br>930 Round Lake   |   |  | Record of Deeds of said  | on No,<br>county.   |
| Her recording return to:<br>Leslie E. Nort<br>1930 Round Lake<br>Klamath Falls,<br>                       | Road<br>OR 97601<br>NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP<br>Tax statements shall be sent to the following addre   |  |  | on No,<br>county.   |
| the recording rotum to:<br>Leslie E. Nort<br>1930 Round Lake<br>Klamath Falls,                            | Road<br>OR 97601<br>NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP<br>Tax statements shall be sent to the following addre<br>thoutt & Norma V. Northou  |  | Record of Deeds of said<br>Witness my ha   | on No,<br>county.   |

MTC NO: 24533

22150

Star Carl

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A tract of land situated in Government Lot 3 of Section 27, Township 40 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Government Lot 3; thence North along the East line of Government Lot 3 to the Northeast corner thereof; thence West along the North line of Government Lot 3, 998 feet, more or less, to an existing fence on the right bank of an irrigation ditch as now constructed; thence Southeasterly following said fence and ditch to a point on the South line of Government Lot 3, said point being 147 feet West of the point of beginning; thence East along the South line of Government Lot 3 to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion lying within Lower Lake Road.

Tax Account No: 4009 02700 00900

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

| Filed f | or record a | t request of   |
|---------|-------------|--|
| of      |             | Nov. A.D., 19 90 at 3:24 o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M90 |
|         |             | on Page 22149  |
| FEE     | \$33.00     | Evelyn Biehn - County Clerk<br>By <u>Quelese Musiconstar</u>         |
|         |             |  |